Twenty drop-off freezer locations have been established in and 

around the CMA. Seventy processors or taxidermists have been identified as sampling locations statewide. All WRD-GM 

region offices are  established as sampling locations. Sampling for the 2025-26 hunting season is in progress. Since 7/1/2024, 

four hundred seventy-eight (478) samples have been collected in the CMA with 9 positives, 368 not detected, 100 pending, 

and one not tested. 

Objective 8: Utilize DMAP to increase sampling, manage deer, and  build positive relationships in the CMA

Operational Period Objectives